Country

Total Member States
Antiguaand Barbuda
Bahamas

Barbados

Belize

Dominica

Grenada

Guyana

Haiti

Jamaica

Montserrat

Saint Lucia

St Kittsand Nevis

St Vincentandthe
Grenadines
Suriname

Trinidad and Tobago
Total Associate Members
Anguilla

Bermuda

British VirginIslands
CaymanIslands
Turks and Caicos Islands
Total CARICOM

NOTES:

SUMMARY OF SELECTED VARIABLES
AS AT 3 NOVEMBER 2020

Confirmed Ne

Cases
44,838
130
6790
238
3790
57
29
4245
9057
9326
13
97
19

75
5218
5754

1,227
3

206

72

242
704
46,065

W Deaths
Cases

874 1,070
3 3
76 174
2 7
328 61
7 0
1 0
102 128
0 232
232 243
0 1
19 0
0 0
1 0
17 111
86 110
9 17
0 0
7 9
0 1
2 1
0 6
883 1,087

Recoveries

32,931
118
4632
222
2262
35
27
3320
7429
4704
11
65
19

71
5087
4929

1,173

176

70

233
691
34,104

1. NewCases are for the period 31 October - 3 November 2020.
2. Data for some countries for the number of tests conducted are often not continuously
updated and should be used with caution.
3. ForThe Bahamas, the number of deathsin the table includes 25 deaths that are under
investigation and excludes another 29 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19
causes. The total number of deaths of COVID-19 patients is 203.
4. ForlJamaica, the number of deathsin the table includes 28 deaths that are under investigation
and excludes 16 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19 causes. The total number of

deaths of COVID-19 patientsis 259.

Active
Cases
10,716
9
1955
9
1467
22
2
797
1396
4288

32

20
715
36

21

10,752

Tests

Conducted
329,728
3725
33701
36364
23788
4765
1125
20331
32176
98381
383
11535
3255

7213
19603
33383

146,780
662
88217

5461
47653

4787

476,508

5. Thereis a lag (3 days) in the reporting of data on Haiti and 1 day for The Bahamas, Barbados

and Bermuda.
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