



TRACKING COVID-19 IN CARICOM

Mid-Week Update

Issue 14, 3 November 2020

SUMMARY OF SELECTED VARIABLES AS AT 3 NOVEMBER 2020

Country	Confirmed Cases	New Cases	Deaths	Recoveries	Active Cases	Tests Conducted
Total Member States	44,838	874	1,070	32,931	10,716	329,728
Antigua and Barbuda	130	3	3	118	9	3725
Bahamas	6790	76	174	4632	1955	33701
Barbados	238	2	7	222	9	36364
Belize	3790	328	61	2262	1467	23788
Dominica	57	7	0	35	22	4765
Grenada	29	1	0	27	2	1125
Guyana	4245	102	128	3320	797	20331
Haiti	9057	0	232	7429	1396	32176
Jamaica	9326	232	243	4704	4288	98381
Montserrat	13	0	1	11	0	383
Saint Lucia	97	19	0	65	32	11535
St Kitts and Nevis	19	0	0	19	0	3255
St Vincent and the						
Grenadines	75	1	0	71	4	7213
Suriname	5218	17	111	5087	20	19603
Trinidad and Tobago	5754	86	110	4929	715	33383
Total Associate Members	1,227	9	17	1,173	36	146,780
Anguilla	3	0	0	3	0	662
Bermuda	206	7	9	176	21	88217
British Virgin Islands	72	0	1	70	1	5461
Cayman Islands	242	2	1	233	8	47653
Turks and Caicos Islands	704	0	6	691	6	4787
Total CARICOM	46,065	883	1,087	34,104	10,752	476,508

NOTES:

- 1. New Cases are for the period 31 October 3 November 2020.
- 2. Data for some countries for the number of tests conducted are often not continuously updated and should be used with caution.
- 3. For The Bahamas, the number of deaths in the table includes 25 deaths that are under investigation and excludes another 29 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19 causes. The total number of deaths of COVID-19 patients is 203.
- 4. For Jamaica, the number of deaths in the table includes 28 deaths that are under investigation and excludes 16 deaths that are classified as due to non-COVID-19 causes. The total number of deaths of COVID-19 patients is 259.
- 5. There is a lag (3 days) in the reporting of data on Haiti and 1 day for The Bahamas, Barbados and Bermuda.

∞∞∞∞∞∞